Email:socialwelfare.adm@gmail.com

Ph. No. 0191-2579126/254275 0194-2506067/2506279



Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir Social Welfare Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Deputation of Ms. Rubina Kousar, JKAS, to New Delhi.

Government Order No: 81-JK (SWD) of 2022 Dated: 27.04.2022

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Ms. Rubina Kousar, JKAS, Mission Director, ICDS, J&K to New Delhi on 17.02.2022 for attending meeting with Secretary, Women & Child Development, Government of India in connection with APIP and Budgets.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Sheetal Nanda, IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government,

No. SWD-GZ/10/2022-01

Dated: 27.04.2022

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Mission Director, ICDS, J&K.
- 3. Pvt. Secy. to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department.
- 4. Government Order file/Stock file.
- 5. I/c Website, Social Welfare Department.

(Sanjay Pandita)27 04 20 22 Under Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department